LACK =

IVER —<im— Fringe Benefit Expenditures
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Fiscal Year Voucher Check Date Category Desc Voucher ID Voucher Vendor Name Voucher Net Amount
2021 4/1/21 Benefits V0027147 Arkansas Worker's Comp Commission $2,283.54
2021 4/8/21 Benefits V0027214 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $90,003.00
2021 5/17/21 Benefits V0028406 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $88,602.00
2021 5/17/21 Benefits V0028409 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $87,043.00
2021 6/10/21 Benefits V0028669 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $84,916.00
2020 4/5/21 Benefits Payable V0018729 Sue Bentley $13.60
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027070 USADble Life $1,306.24
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027071 Acuity Group $1,338.28
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027072 Medical Air Services Association Inc $462.00
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027073 Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC. $2,334.84
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027074 OneAmerica $2,046.69
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027075 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $717.52
2021 4/1/21 Benefits Payable V0027076 The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America $2,328.36
2021 4/8/21 Benefits Payable V0027211 Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR) $1,508.90
2021 4/8/21 Benefits Payable V0027213 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $3,282.18
2021 4/8/21 Benefits Payable V0027214 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $90,003.00
2021 4/15/21 Benefits Payable V0027222 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU $569.33
2021 4/15/21 Benefits Payable V0027223 BRTC Foundation $445.70

2021 4/15/21 Benefits Payable V0027224 Family Support Payment Center $200.25



Fiscal Year

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

LACK =

[VER —coimmmm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Voucher Check Date Category Desc

4/15/21
4/15/21
4/15/21
4/15/21
4/15/21
4/13/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/30/21
4/26/21
4/26/21
4/26/21

Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable

Benefits Payable

Fringe Benefit Expenditures

Voucher ID Voucher Vendor Name

V0027225 TIAA-CREF

V0027226 VALIC

V0027227 Stephen Bruce & Associates
V0027258 APERS

V0027259 Department of the Treasury
V0027261 Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC.
V0027367 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU
V0027368 BRTC Foundation

V0027369 Family Support Payment Center
V0027370 TIAA-CREF

V0027371 VALIC

V0027372 Stephen Bruce & Associates
V0027415 Department of the Treasury
V0027416 APERS

V0027417 ATRS

V0027418 Department of Finance & Administration

V0027419 Medical Air Services Association Inc

V0027420 Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC.

V0027421 Acuity Group

Voucher Net Amount

$11,764.99
$30,922.94
$292.66
$7,220.17
$69,380.66
$4,805.90
$569.33
$440.70
$200.25
$11,764.99
$31,174.94
$292.66
$70,404.14
$7,352.36
$19,594.02
$20,614.60
$448.00
$2,338.04
$1,338.28



LACK ™ —

IVER —<im— Fringe Benefit Expenditures
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Fiscal Year Voucher Check Date Category Desc Voucher ID Voucher Vendor Name Voucher Net Amount
2021 4/26/21 Benefits Payable V0027422 Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC. $4,747.00
2021 4/26/21 Benefits Payable V0027423 OneAmerica $2,046.82
2021 4/26/21 Benefits Payable V0027424 The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America $2,308.34
2021 4/26/21 Benefits Payable V0027425 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $717.52
2021 4/26/21 Benefits Payable V0027426 Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR) $1,468.04
2021 4/26/21 Benefits Payable V0027429 USAble Life $1,306.24
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028329 TIAA-CREF $6,743.89
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028330 VALIC $18,267.11
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028333 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU $292.00
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028334 BRTC Foundation $435.70
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028335 Family Support Payment Center $200.25
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028336 TIAA-CREF $11,806.99
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028337 VALIC $30,972.94
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028347 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU $277.33
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028390 Department of the Treasury $137,826.57
2021 5/14/21 Benefits Payable V0028391 APERS $13,064.97
2021 5/17/21 Benefits Payable V0028406 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $88,602.00
2021 5117121 Benefits Payable V0028407 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $3,282.48

2021 5117121 Benefits Payable V0028408 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $3,292.24



Fiscal Year

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

LACK =

[VER —coimmmm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Voucher Check Date Category Desc

5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/17/21
5/31/21
5/31/21
5/31/21
5/31/21
5/31/21
5/27/21
5/27/21
5/27/21
5/27/21

Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable
Benefits Payable

Benefits Payable

Fringe Benefit Expenditures

Voucher ID Voucher Vendor Name

V0028409 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas
V0028410 USAble Life

V0028411 Acuity Group

V0028412 Medical Air Services Association Inc
V0028413 Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC.
V0028414 OneAmerica

V0028415 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.
V0028416 The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America
V0028417 Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR)

V0028418 Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC.
V0028495 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU

V0028496 BRTC Foundation

V0028497 Family Support Payment Center

V0028498 TIAA-CREF

V0028499 VALIC

V0028515 ATRS

V0028516 Department of Finance & Administration
V0028517 APERS

V0028518 Department of the Treasury

Voucher Net Amount

$87,043.00
$1,306.24
$1,338.28
$448.00
$2,325.04
$2,046.82
$717.52
$2,308.34
$1,431.08
$5,014.90
$569.33
$325.70
$200.25
$13,599.29
$33,306.18
$26,315.14
$22,538.96
$7,699.00
$79,671.65



LACK ™ —

IVER —<im— Fringe Benefit Expenditures
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Fiscal Year Voucher Check Date Category Desc Voucher ID Voucher Vendor Name Voucher Net Amount
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028610 USAble Life $1,306.24
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028611 Acuity Group $1,088.28
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028612 Medical Air Services Association Inc $448.00
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028613 Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC. $2,325.04
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028614 OneAmerica $1,953.22
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028615 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $717.50
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028617 The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America $2,223.12
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028618 Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR) $1,394.12
2021 6/8/21 Benefits Payable V0028619 Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC. $4,666.64
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028653 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU $292.00
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028654 BRTC Foundation $519.70
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028655 Family Support Payment Center $200.25
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028656 TIAA-CREF $11,408.03
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028657 VALIC $32,176.96
2021 6/10/21 Benefits Payable V0028669 BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas $84,916.00
2021 6/10/21 Benefits Payable V0028672 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co. $3,254.58
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028689 Department of the Treasury $71,125.27
2021 6/15/21 Benefits Payable V0028733 APERS $7,614.58

2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028913 OCSE Clearinghouse SDU $292.00



LACK ™ —

IVER —<im— Fringe Benefit Expenditures
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Fiscal Year Voucher Check Date Category Desc Voucher ID Voucher Vendor Name Voucher Net Amount
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028914 BRTC Foundation $422.70
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028915 Family Support Payment Center $200.25
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028916 TIAA-CREF $12,002.16
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028917 VALIC $32,283.32
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028949 Department of the Treasury $73,842.28
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028950 APERS $7,836.42
2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028951 Department of Finance & Administration $22,097.68

2021 6/30/21 Benefits Payable V0028953 ATRS $20,585.85



	Fringe Benefit Expenditures

