

Fiscal Year	Voucher Check Date	Category Desc	Voucher ID	Voucher Vendor Name	Voucher Net Amount
2021	4/1/21	Benefits	V0027147	Arkansas Worker's Comp Commission	\$2,283.54
2021	4/8/21	Benefits	V0027214	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$90,003.00
2021	5/17/21	Benefits	V0028406	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$88,602.00
2021	5/17/21	Benefits	V0028409	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$87,043.00
2021	6/10/21	Benefits	V0028669	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$84,916.00
2020	4/5/21	Benefits Payable	V0018729	Sue Bentley	\$13.60
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027070	USAble Life	\$1,306.24
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027071	Acuity Group	\$1,338.28
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027072	Medical Air Services Association Inc	\$462.00
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027073	Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC.	\$2,334.84
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027074	OneAmerica	\$2,046.69
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027075	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$717.52
2021	4/1/21	Benefits Payable	V0027076	The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America	\$2,328.36
2021	4/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0027211	Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR)	\$1,508.90
2021	4/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0027213	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$3,282.18
2021	4/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0027214	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$90,003.00
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027222	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$569.33
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027223	BRTC Foundation	\$445.70
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027224	Family Support Payment Center	\$200.25



Fiscal Year	Voucher Check Date	Category Desc	Voucher ID	Voucher Vendor Name	Voucher Net Amount
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027225	TIAA-CREF	\$11,764.99
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027226	VALIC	\$30,922.94
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027227	Stephen Bruce & Associates	\$292.66
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027258	APERS	\$7,220.17
2021	4/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0027259	Department of the Treasury	\$69,380.66
2021	4/13/21	Benefits Payable	V0027261	Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC.	\$4,805.90
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027367	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$569.33
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027368	BRTC Foundation	\$440.70
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027369	Family Support Payment Center	\$200.25
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027370	TIAA-CREF	\$11,764.99
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027371	VALIC	\$31,174.94
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027372	Stephen Bruce & Associates	\$292.66
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027415	Department of the Treasury	\$70,404.14
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027416	APERS	\$7,352.36
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027417	ATRS	\$19,594.02
2021	4/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0027418	Department of Finance & Administration	\$20,614.60
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027419	Medical Air Services Association Inc	\$448.00
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027420	Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC.	\$2,338.04
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027421	Acuity Group	\$1,338.28



Fiscal Year	Voucher Check Date	Category Desc	Voucher ID	Voucher Vendor Name	Voucher Net Amount
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027422	Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC.	\$4,747.00
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027423	OneAmerica	\$2,046.82
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027424	The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America	\$2,308.34
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027425	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$717.52
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027426	Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR)	\$1,468.04
2021	4/26/21	Benefits Payable	V0027429	USAble Life	\$1,306.24
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028329	TIAA-CREF	\$6,743.89
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028330	VALIC	\$18,267.11
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028333	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$292.00
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028334	BRTC Foundation	\$435.70
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028335	Family Support Payment Center	\$200.25
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028336	TIAA-CREF	\$11,806.99
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028337	VALIC	\$30,972.94
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028347	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$277.33
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028390	Department of the Treasury	\$137,826.57
2021	5/14/21	Benefits Payable	V0028391	APERS	\$13,064.97
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028406	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$88,602.00
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028407	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$3,282.48
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028408	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$3,292.24



Fiscal Year	Voucher Check Date	Category Desc	Voucher ID	Voucher Vendor Name	Voucher Net Amount
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028409	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$87,043.00
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028410	USAble Life	\$1,306.24
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028411	Acuity Group	\$1,338.28
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028412	Medical Air Services Association Inc	\$448.00
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028413	Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC.	\$2,325.04
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028414	OneAmerica	\$2,046.82
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028415	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$717.52
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028416	The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America	\$2,308.34
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028417	Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR)	\$1,431.08
2021	5/17/21	Benefits Payable	V0028418	Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC.	\$5,014.90
2021	5/31/21	Benefits Payable	V0028495	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$569.33
2021	5/31/21	Benefits Payable	V0028496	BRTC Foundation	\$325.70
2021	5/31/21	Benefits Payable	V0028497	Family Support Payment Center	\$200.25
2021	5/31/21	Benefits Payable	V0028498	TIAA-CREF	\$13,599.29
2021	5/31/21	Benefits Payable	V0028499	VALIC	\$33,306.18
2021	5/27/21	Benefits Payable	V0028515	ATRS	\$26,315.14
2021	5/27/21	Benefits Payable	V0028516	Department of Finance & Administration	\$22,538.96
2021	5/27/21	Benefits Payable	V0028517	APERS	\$7,699.00
2021	5/27/21	Benefits Payable	V0028518	Department of the Treasury	\$79,671.65



Fiscal Year	Voucher Check Date	Category Desc	Voucher ID	Voucher Vendor Name	Voucher Net Amount
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028610	USAble Life	\$1,306.24
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028611	Acuity Group	\$1,088.28
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028612	Medical Air Services Association Inc	\$448.00
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028613	Trustmark Voluntary Benefit Solutions, INC.	\$2,325.04
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028614	OneAmerica	\$1,953.22
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028615	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$717.50
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028617	The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America	\$2,223.12
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028618	Southwest VSP, Inc. (AR)	\$1,394.12
2021	6/8/21	Benefits Payable	V0028619	Delta Dental Plan of Arkansas, INC.	\$4,666.64
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028653	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$292.00
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028654	BRTC Foundation	\$519.70
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028655	Family Support Payment Center	\$200.25
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028656	TIAA-CREF	\$11,408.03
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028657	VALIC	\$32,176.96
2021	6/10/21	Benefits Payable	V0028669	BlueAdvantage Administrators of Arkansas	\$84,916.00
2021	6/10/21	Benefits Payable	V0028672	The Lincoln National Life Ins. Co.	\$3,254.58
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028689	Department of the Treasury	\$71,125.27
2021	6/15/21	Benefits Payable	V0028733	APERS	\$7,614.58
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028913	OCSE Clearinghouse SDU	\$292.00



Fiscal Year	Voucher Check Date	Category Desc	Voucher ID	Voucher Vendor Name	Voucher Net Amount
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028914	BRTC Foundation	\$422.70
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028915	Family Support Payment Center	\$200.25
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028916	TIAA-CREF	\$12,002.16
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028917	VALIC	\$32,283.32
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028949	Department of the Treasury	\$73,842.28
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028950	APERS	\$7,836.42
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028951	Department of Finance & Administration	\$22,097.68
2021	6/30/21	Benefits Payable	V0028953	ATRS	\$20,585.85